

GAHC010035122024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/220/2024

SABINA AHMED AND 222 ORS.
W/O RAHIM UDDIN AHMED, R/O KABARSTAN ROAD, WORD NO-5,
JORHAT TOWN, PIN- 785001.

2: LIPIKA NATH
D/O- LT. KRISHNA KANTA NATH
R/O NEAR RUMA PRINTERS
WARD NO. 20
BARPARA
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 783380.

3: PINKUDHAR BARMAN
S/O KAMALA KANTA BARMAN
R/O- VILL. AND P.O.- AMRIKHOWA
SARTHEBARI
BARPETA- 781307.

4: KULDEEP TALUKDAR
S/O LATE KAILASH CHANDRA TALUKDAR
R/O PO AND PS GHOGRAPAR
DIST. NALBARI
ASSAM- 781369.

5: GHANA KANTA SARMA
S/O LT BHABENDRA NATH SARMA
R/O VILL- BAMPARA
P.O. CHENGA (MAKRIKUCHI)
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781305.

6: SWAPNA CHOUDHURY

D/O- SATYA CHOUDHURY
C/O- LATE SATYA CHOUDHURY
VILL- PATHSALA
AAKSHI PATH
CHANDRA NAGAR
WARD NO.-9
PO- PATHSALA
BAJALI
PIN- 781325.

7: RATUL DAS
S/O DHARANIDHAR DAS
R/O- VILL- UTTAR GANAKGARI
PO- SORBHOG
DIST- BARPETA
PIN- 781317.

8: PRANJIT BARUAH
S/O KAMESWAR BARUAH
R/O VILL- RAHADHAR BIRKALA
PO- PATHSALA
DIST- BAJALI
PIN- 781325.

9: DILIP KUMAR DEV CHOUDHURY
S/O AMULYA DEV CHOUDHURY
R/O PATACHARKUCHI
PIN- 781326.

10: CHATRADHAR KALITA
S/O UDAY CHANDRA KALITA
R/O VILL AND PO- BAMAKHATA
PIN- 781325.

11: JITENDRA NATH DAS
S/O DAYAL CHANDRA DAS
R/O BARPETA TOWN
WARD NO. 11
PIN- 781301.

12: TRISHNALEE SAIKIA
W/O RUPESWAR SAIKIA
BARUAH PUKHURI VILLAGE
P.O. MOUT GAON
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785101.

13: SAMEERON BHATTACHARJYA
S/O SISIR KR. BHATTACHARJYA
R/O VILLAGE DHONEKHUA
P.O.KHONAKHOKORA
P.S. GOURISAGAR
SIVASAGAR.

14: DIGANTA GOGOI
S/O GUNESWAR GOGOI
R/O KHONAMUKH CHARINGIA GAON
P.O.- KHONAMUKH
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785682.

15: DR. PRABHAT BARUAH
S/O PARAMANANDA BARUAH
R/O VILLAGE PORABIL
P.O.- LETEKUPUKHURI
BIHPURIA
LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787033.

16: SUBIR KUMAR BORAH
S/O THANESWAR BORAH
R/O JAKHARIA GAON
TEOK
JORHAT
PIN- 785112.

17: PANKAJ BORAH
S/O LATE CHENIRAM BORAH
R/O KALIAPANI CHANGMAI GAON
P.O.- KALIAPANI
P.S.- TEOK
JORHAT
PIN- 785112.

18: SHARMISTHA BORGOHAIN
W/O NABIN CH. BORGOHAIN
JOGDUAR BAGAN
OPPOSITE TO TEOK CKB COLLEGE
JOGDUAR
TEOK
JORHAT
PIN- 785112.

19: RUPJYOTI CHUTIA

S/O KESHARAM CHUTIA
R/O CHAKULIBOR GAON
TEOK
P.O.- TEOK
DIST- JORHAT
PIN- 785112.

20: JIBON JYOTI YEIN
S/O BHUBAN CH. YEIN
R/O VILL. KANGKAN NAGAR
P.O. NANTIAL PATHAR
P.S. SIVASAGAR
DIST.- SIVASAGAR
PIN- 785697
ASSAM.

21: BIPUL KR DAS
S/O- LT. MAHESWAR DAS
R/O VILL AND PO- MIRZA
KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781101.

22: MARY SADHANA SARMA
W/O- JITEN KR. SARMA
R/O MILAN NAGAR
WARD NO. UDALGURI- 784509.

23: DR. (MRS) AMRITA KHOUND
W/O. DR. DIGANTA SHARMA
VILL AND P.O- BYASPARA
P.S. SIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG- 784145.

24: HENGUL JYOTI SALOI
S/O. LT. GAJENDRA NATH SALOI
R/O WARD NO- 6
KARIMCHAWK
MANGALDAI
DARRANG- 784125.

25: CHAYANIKA NATH
W/O PRANABESH BARMAN
R/O VILL. DEWRIPARA
PO
PS AND DIST- BONGAIGAON- 783380.

26: BHABA NIDHI SAIKIA
S/O LT. BALI RAM SAIKIA

VILL. SAIKIAPAR
PO- MENAPARA- 784146
DARRANG.

27: HEMEN DEKA
S/O- LT. DEBENDRA CH. DEKA
VILL. GHAROWASONAPUR
P.S. SIPAJHAR
PO DHEKIPARA- 784145
DARRANG.

28: DR. MUZAHARUL ISLAM
S/O MOTIOR RAHMAN
VILL. SUNDARPARA
PO- JAMADAR HAT
P.S.- FAKIRGANJ
DIST- DHUBRI- 783330.

29: MADHUSMITA KAKATY
W/O DILIP KAKATI
R/O LATAKATA
SHANTIPUR
GUWAHATI- 781029.

30: RIZWANUL HELIM
S/O DR. ABDUL HELIM
R/O- SEUJPUR
WARD NO. 1
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN- 786001.

31: ILAKSHY DEKA
D/O LT. SADANANDA DEKA
R/O HOUSE NO. 75
BISHNU NAGAR
PANJABARI
KAMRUP(M)
781037
ASSAM.

32: PARAG SAIKIA
S/O LT. PADMA KANTA SAIKIA
R/O VILL LATAIMARIGAON
P.O. RUPAHI
DIST. NAGAON (ASSAM)
PIN - 782125.

33: DORODI PRIYAM DUARAH
S/O SRI PRANAB KR. DUARAH
R/O CLUB ROAD
CHANDAN NAGAR
JORHAT- 785001.

34: RITUPARNA SAIKIA
S/O SRI NABAKANTA SAIKIA
R/O JAMUGURI KOCHGAON
JAMUGURI PANCHALI
DHEMAJI
ASSAM- 787057.

35: RAHUL BHARADWAJ
S/O LT. KARTICK BARUAH
R/O SARBAIBANDHA
JORHAT- 78500
ASSAM.

36: ARUP KR. SARMA
S/O LT. JAMINI KANTA SARMA
KAMARKUCHI
NALBARI- 781347.

37: MADHUSMITA DEKA
W/O SRI RAJEN CH. DEKA
MIRZA
PALASHBARI
KAMRUP- 781125.

38: RATAN DAS
S/O SRI AMRIT DAS
R/O- MIRZAPUR
AZARA
KAMRUP- 781017.

39: KALESWAR MAHATO
S/O- LT. PARISHAN MAHATO
R/O KAHIKUCHI FIRM
AZARA
KAMRUP(M)- 781017.

40: MAHESH KALITA
S/O LATE JOGENDRA KALITA
R/O VILL. MAHARANI
PO BAGHMARA BAZAR
DIST- BAJALI (ASSAM)
PIN- 781328.

41: DR. RAJEEV BHANDAR KAYASTHA
S/O LATE DEBEN BHANDAR KAYASTHA
R/O- CHANDAN NAGAR
BYE LANE 2 H/NO. 16
SURVEY BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-28.

42: MANDAKINI BHAGAWATI
W/O SRI PADMA BHAGAWATI
R/O JYOTINAGAR
MAZGAON
PO- NIKAMUL SATRA
TEZPUR
PIN- 784001
DIST- SONITPUR.

43: JURI TALUKDAR
W/O MR. BALEN TALUKDAR
R/O OPP. TO GUWAHATI SUB DIVISION MARKET COMMITTEE OFFICE
ANDAGVB
UPARHALI PO- BIJOYNAGAR
781122 DIST- KAMRUP

44: MR. PORAN KISHORE DUTTA

S/O MR. SRIMANTA DEVA DUTTA
AMBIKAGIRI NAGAR
JAIL ROAD
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001.

45: JYOTISH KR. SARMA
S/O LATE PANCHANAN DEV SARMA
R/O VILL- MAKHIBAHA(TIHU)DIST- NALBARI PO- MAKHIBAHA(TIHU)
PIN- 781374

46: SAILEN TALUKDAR
S/O LATE MAHENDRA TALUKDAR
R/O VILL- SIALMARI PO-SIALMARI
DIST- NALBARI
PIN-781371.

47: ANIRBAN SINGHA
S/O LT. ARUN SINGHA
R/O COURT ROAD

WARD NO. 8 NEAR THAKURBARI P.O. AND P.S. GOLAGHAT
PIN-785621.

48: SANJU BORO
S/O LATE BERGAO BORO
R/O VILL- SILPOTA PO- KAJALGAON
DIST- CHIRANG
BTAD
ASSAM
PIN-783386.

49: LAKHIRAM BRAHMA
S/O LT. SITARAM BRAHMA
R/O VILL- PUB MAKRA PO- KALIAGAON DIST- CHIRANG
BTAD
ASSAM
PIN-783390.

50: RAMEN KALITA
W/O SRI SABIN CHANDRA KALITA
R/O VILL- ATHARA PO- PUTHIMARI
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
ASSAM PIN- 781380.

51: HIMADRI RABHA
W/O MR. PRABHAT CH. RABHA
R/O UDALGURI TOWN
NEAR SATSANG BIHAR MANDIR
DIST- UDALGURI
PIN- 784509.

52: KAPIL DEB NATH
S/O MR. DEBEN CHANDRA NATH
R/O VILL- JAMUGURI P.O.- JAMUGURI
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM PIN- 782142.

53: IPSITA OJAH
W/O MR. SATIN OJAH
R/O FLAT NO. 3G
PUBERUN APARTMENT
DAKHINGAON
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
KAMRUP (M)
PIN- 781019.

54: DR. PRADIP RAJBONGSHI

S/O LT. HARENDRA NATH RAJBONGSHI
R/O VILL- BAPUJI NAGAR (NO1 SAPKHAITI)
P.O-UDALGURI P.S- UDALGURI DIST.- UDALGURI
STATE- ASSAM
784509

55: BHASKAR BARUAH
S/O MR. THANESWAR BARUAH
R/O VILL- RAHADHAR GAON
P.O.- SOOTEA DIST- BISWANATH
ASSAM PIN- 784175.

56: PRANABESH BARMAN
S/O MR. SANTOSH BARMAN
R/O SANTIPUR
WN 5
BISWANATH CHARIALI
ASSAM.

57: MITHUN CHANDRA BISWAS
S/O MR. JOYCHARAN BISWAS
R/O VILL- BHOMRABIL NO. 2
PO- GOLADANDI
P/S- GOSSAIGAON
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
PIN- 783361.

58: DR. PALLAVI DEKA
S/O MR. KHUDI RAM DEKA
R/O VILL- PUB NALBARI P.O. TANGLA
DIST- UDALGURI BTR
STATE- ASSAM
PIN- 784521.

59: SAURAV BARUAH
S/O MR. ATUL CHANDRA BARUAH
R/O MADUPUR
WARD NO.7
P.O. CHARIALI
DIST-BISWANATH
PIN- 784176.

60: SHAPTADVIPA BHATTACHARJEE
S/O DR. IRESH RANJAN BHATTACHARJEE
R/O H.NO. -28
G.G.C.H. ROAD
ANANDANAGAR
DISPUR OLD POST OFFICE

GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN-781005.

61: DR. SUBHASH CH. KALITA
S/O LT. SURENDRA NATH KALITA
R/O VILL- ANANDAPUR
P.O- NITYANANDA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781329.

62: DR. SUKANYA GOGOI
W/O MR. BIBEKANANDA GOGOI
R/O SUKAFA NAGAR
NAALI
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001.

63: DIPANKAR BORA
S/O MR. PUNYESWAR BORA
R/O H.NO. 04
SURUJPUR
NIPCCD ROAD
P.O. KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI- 781022.

64: AMAR JYOTI DAS
S/O LT. ANANTA DAS
R/O VILL - SIKARHATI
MAJORBORI
MIRZA
KAMRUP
ASSAM
PIN- 781125.

65: RUPJYOTI GOGOI
S/O MR. JEURAM GOGOI
R/O VILL - ULUTALIA
P.O.- KNUORI PUKHURI
DIST - JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN - 785008.

66: JIAUL HOQUE
S/O MR. SIRAJ ALI
R/O C/O- SIRAJ ALI

VILL AND P.O. - BAHMOLLA
DIST- UDALGURI
ASSAM
PIN - 784522 .

67: PARAG MANI DEKA
S/O MR. SATISH CHANDRA DEKA
R/O VILL- BHUKTABARI
P.O. SIPAJHAR
DIST- DARRANG
PIN- 784145.

68: NABADEEP SAIKIA
S/O LT. TANKESWAR SAIKIA
R/O MILANPUR
NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782001

69: HEMCHANDRA SAIKIA
S/O LATE JAGNESWAR SAIKIA
R/O BEMBARAHIGAON
GOLAGHAT- 785702.

70: CHAYANIKA THAKURIA
W/O DR.KUMUDESWAR THAKURIA
R/O UDAY NAGAR
JAIL ROAD
JORHAT-785001.

71: DR.SUPRIYA SONOWAL
W/O MR.PHATIK CHANDRA SONOWAL
R/O KHEREMAGAON
BORHOLLA
JORHAT- 785631.

72: DR.SANGHOMITRA SARMA
W/O MR.MRINAL SARMA
R/O GHILAGURI
BETBARI
SIVASAGAR- 785640.

73: DR.SUDESHNA BARUAH
W/O MR.PROBIN BARUAH
R/O SARBAIBONDHA
JORHAT-785001

74: KARMA BAHADUR CHETRI

S/O LATE MON BAHADUR CHETRI
R/O KHANIAGAON
NIZMANKATA
DIBRUGARH-786003.

75: SANGEETA BORA SAIKIA
W/O MR.DILIP KUMAR SAIKIA
R/O BONAI
AMTOL
JORHAT-785112.

76: SHANTONU PAUL
S/O LATE DR.SANTI RANJAN PAUL
R/O JYOTINAGAR
NA-ALI
JORHAT-785001

77: BHAKTI DUTTA
W/O LATE KOLIA DUTTA
RANGPURIA VILLAGE
SARBUDAYADIBRUGARH- 786010.

78: HRIDAYANANDA SENAPATI
S/O LATE BHARAT SENAPATI
R/O PHUKANARKHAT
DIKOM
DIBRUGARH- 786101.

79: GOUTAM BHAGAWATI
S/O LT. J.N. BHAGOWATI
R/O VILL- NALTALI(BAHUAKURI) PO- SOOTEA
DIST- BISWANATH CHARIALI
PIN-784189

80: PUJA BASUMATARY
W/O MR. BHABESWAR BASUMATARY
R/O NO 1KADAMGURI
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
PO- GOSSAIGAON
PIN-783360.

81: BHUPEN KUMAR BAISHYA
S/O LT. MANMIL BAISHYA
R/O VILL- BARMARAI
PO- BAIHATA
DIST- KAMRUP PIN-781380.

82: PORNA SARMAH

W/O SRI SIBA PRASAD SARMAH
R/O VILL- KOCHGAON
PO- BISWANATH CHARIALI
DIST- SONITPUR.

83: NILOTPAL DAS
S/O SRI BAPAN CHANDRA DAS
R/O NALBARI GAON
TOWN/DIST- NALBARI
PO- CHOWK BAZAR
PIN- 781334.

84: PRIYANKA BORA
S/O BIRAJ BORA
R/O VILL/PO- KARCHANTALA
PS- JAMUGURIHAT
DIST.- SONITPUR
PIN-784189.

85: MRIDUL KUMAR HALOI
S/O MR. BHABIT CHANDRA HALOI
R/O WARD NO- 7
TOWN/PO- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BARPETA
PIN-781326.

86: PARTHA JYOTI BORAH
S/O MR. MOHENDRA BORAH
R/O MALOW KHAT GAON
P.O- MALOWPATHAR
P.S-PULIBOR
DIST-JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN-785108.

87: DIPANGKA SAIKIA
S/O MR. KRISHNA SAIKIA
R/O VILL- PARALIGURI
F.R.U. COLONY
P.O.- KAMPUR
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782426.

88: SABED ALI SHEIKH
S/O LT. FAZARUDDIN SHEIKH
R/O 2 NO SERFANGURI
GOSSAIGAON

KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783360.

89: SIKANDAR BASUMATARY
S/O LT. THANESWAR BASUMATARY
R/O NO 1KADAMGURI
DIST- KOKRAJHAR
PO_ GOSSAIGAON
PIN-783360.

90: DR. ARUNDHATI BORDOLOI
W/O MR. G. C. BORDOLOI
R/O KAWAIMARI
P.O.- HOIBORGAON
DIST.- NAGAON

91: PRIYANKA DUTTA
D/O MR. CHANDRA DUTTA
R/O CHANDRA DUTTA
P.O.- BHARALUA TINIALI
VILL. MOGLOW PIN- 785664
SIVASAGAR.

92: DR. ANUPANANDA GOSWAMI
D/O LT. ACHYUT CH. GOSWAMI
R/O NAKATANI GAURISAGAR
P.O. SILPUKHURI
DIST. SIVASAGAR
PIN- 785664.

93: MS. (DR.) SUBHASHREE DIHINGIA
W/O MR. SIBA NATH DIHINGIA
R/O DEMOW RAISAI GAON P.O. KONWARDIHINGIA
DIST. SIVASAGAR
PIN- 785662.

94: BANASHREE MEDHI
W/O MR. PROMOD CH. MEDHI
R/O NOONMATI
GUWAHATI - 787020

95: JUGA RASHMI BORAH
S/O MR. GUNA KT. BORAH
R/O LAHDOIGARH CHARIALI
P.O.-- LAHDOIGARH
DIST-- JORHAT-785700.

96: PRIYABROT BORDOLOI
S/O MR. PRABIN BORDOLOI
R/O BISHNURAM BARUAH PATH
BOARDING ROAD - SIBSAGAR 785640.

97: DEBASHISH BARUAH
S/O MR. PRABHAT KR. BARUAH
R/O C/O PRABHAT KR. BARUAH
PHOTIC GOGOI PATH
AMULAPATTY
P.O. SIVASAGAR- 785640.

98: PHANIDHAR GOGOI
S/O LT. GANGADHAR GOGOI
R/O VILL-- TITABOR DIHINGIA
P.O.-- DIHINGIA
DIST -- JORHAT(ASSAM) PIN--785630.

99: JITU BARUAH
S/O MR. MINARAM BARUAH
R/O ROWRIAH JAMUGURI GAON
JORHAT WEST
DIST- JORHAT.

100: MONURANJAN GOGOI
S/O MR. MUNIN GOGOI
R/O VILL- DIGHALA GAON
P.O.- MANIKACHUK
PS- DHAKUAKHANA
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 787055.

101: NEELAKSHI BHUYAN
S/O MR. GANESH BHUYAN
R/O VILL- KACHUA
PO- KACHUA (DHALPUR)
DISTRICT- LAKHIMPUR
PIN- 784165.

102: ABHILASHA K. BORTHAKUR
W/O MR. DILIP KR. SARMAH
C/O MR. DILIP KR. SARMAH
P.O- DERGAON
WARD NO. 8
KHOUNDPARA
PIN- 785614
DIST- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM.

103: BINITA KONWAR
W/O MR. HOMEN KONWAR
VILL-BHEHPORA
PO- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
PIN-787057
ASSAM.

104: SUSMITA GOGOI
D/O MR. SAKHIDHAR GOGOI
R/O P.O- UJANIKURI
VILL- BAGHAMORIAL
DIST- SIVASAGAR
PIN-785692
ASSAM.

105: DR. PRAJWALITA PATHAK
D/O MR. ARUN KR. PATHAK
R/O C/O MR. ARUN KR. PATHAK
VILL- UPPER KATONI GAON
P.O-KAMALABARI
DIST- MAJULI
PIN-785106
ASSAM.

106: DEEPAK KR. GOSWAMI
S/O LT. ATUL CHANDRA GOSWAMI
R/O SAHPURIA GAON
P.O.- R.R.L
P.S- PULIBAR
JORHAT
ASSAM
785006.

107: BHUPEN KR. DAFLARI
S/O MR. UMAKANTA DAFLARI
R/O VILL- NO 1 GHEYARI PO- JIADHAL CHARIALI
DIST- DHEMAJI
P.S- DHEMAJI
PIN- 787053.

108: DURGADHAR DEORI
S/O MR. KRISHNA KANTA DEORI
R/O VILL- NALANIPAM
P.O. DHEMAJI
P.S.- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI

ASSAM.

109: RAJU KONCH
S/O MR. KHAGEN KONCH
VILL- MAJGAON
P.O.-MACHKHOWA
P.S.- DHEMAJI
DIST- DHEMAJI
ASSAM.

110: AMBIKA CHARAN SARMA
S/O LT. KALICHARAN SARMA
R/O VILL-PO- BHAWANIPUR
DIST- BAJALI
781352.

111: HOMESWAR MAZUMDAR
S/O MR. JYOTISH CHANDRA MAZUMDAR
R/O VILL-PO- NIZ NAMATI
NALBARI
781355.

112: ANKUR RAJBONGSHI
S/O DR. BHUPENDRA NATH RAJBONGSHI
VILL-HAJO
SANTIPUR
DIST-KAMRUP
781102.

113: NASIMA FARHANA ALI
D/O MD. ZAKIR ALI
R/O OLD CIRCUIT HOUSE ROAD
OPP. CHANDRAPRABHA EYE HOSPITAL
JORHAT-1.

114: SWAPAN KR. SARMA
S/O LT. MOHAN CH. SARMA
R/O VILL-PO- BHALUKI
DIST-BARPETA - 781371.

115: DEBABRAT MALLA BUJAR BARUAH
S/O MR. BIDYUT MALLA BUJAR BARUAH
R/O SANTIPUR
COLLEGE ROAD
NALBARI-781335.

116: SIMANTA DAS
S/O MR. DIPAK DAS

R/O HAJO ROAD
NALBARI
WARD NO-7 -781335

117: ABANI KALITA
S/O MR. AJAY KALITA
R/O BALITARA
NALBARI- 781349.

118: SUSHIL BAISHYA
S/O LT. NAGENDRA NATH BAISHYA
R/O MOROWA
NALBARI- 781348.

119: SUNIL KR. BHATTACHARYYA
S/O LT. LAKSHMIKANTA BHATTACHARYYA
R/O VILL- MAKHIBAHA
DIST- NALBARI
PIN-781374.

120: DR. DEBAJIT DEKA
S/O MR. ABHAY CHANDRA DEKA
R/O VILL AND PO- MAKHIBAHA
DIST - NALBARI
PIN- 781374.

121: DINKU BORA
S/O LT. MAHENDRA NATH BORA
R/O VILL- MARIKALONG BORGHAT
PO- NAGAON
NAGAON-782001.

122: KANKU DEKA
S/O MR. HAREN DEKA
R/O VILL ANDPO- JANIGOG
NALBARI
PIN- 781334.

123: ROCKTIM BARUAH
S/O MR. RAJIT BARUAH
R/O VILL- M. G ROAD
MELACHAKAR
SIVASAGAR
PIN-785640.

124: LAKHAN SARKAR
S/O LT. SUREN SARKAR
R/O VILL- PAHUMORA

BALICHAPORI
MAJULI
ASSAM
PIN- 785104.

125: SMRITIREKHA SARMA
W/O MR. BHASKARJYOTRI GOSWAMI
R/O NALBARI SATRA
CHAWK BAZAR
NALBARI
PIN-781334.

126: JYOTISMITA BORAH
W/O DR. DEEP PRAKASH SAIKIA
R/O TEZPUR
BINDUKURI
PIN- 784502.

127: NIRANJAN DEKA
S/O MR. BOLORAM DEKA
R/O VILL / PO- DAGAON
DIST- KAMRUP(R)
PIN- 781380.

128: ABDUR RAHMAN
S/O LT. ABDUL QUADER
R/O VILL-BANIARPARA
P.O. GOREMARI
BARPETA
ASSAM-781314.

129: DR. BABITA TAMULI
W/O- BUDHIN BHUYAN
R/O VILL- KHERJAN
P.O. KAKOPATHAR
TINSUKIA
ASSAM-786152.

130: DR. SAMSUN NEHER
W/O- DR. EUNUS SELIM
R/O VILL-BAGAIJANPARA
PO-DABALIAPARA
BARPETA
ASSAM-781316.

131: BAMON TIMUNG
S/O BOHIRAM TIMUNG. R/O HOUSE NO 247
RONGTHEANG A BYELANE 1

DIPHU
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM-782460.

132: MANURANJAN ROY
S/O LT. ANIL ROY
R/O VILL-SONDUBA
P.O.SONDUBA
MORIGAON
ASSAM-782121.

133: BIKASH NAGARIA
S/O TITARAM NAGARIA
R/O VILL- KAMAR GOWAL GAON
P.O. POTIA
PIN-785106
DIST-MAJULI
ASSAM.

134: SWGWMSAR BASUMATARY
S/O LT. HAGEN BASUMATARY
R/O VILL- ROWTA BAGAN
P.O. BHALUKMARI
DIST- UDALGURI
ASSAM
PIN- 784508.

135: SAJAL NATH
S/O LT. JATINDRA NATH
R/O VILL ANDP.O -ARUNACHAL
CACHAR-788025.

136: AJIT KR. ROY
S/O SATISH CH. ROY
R/O ARUNACHAL
CACHAR-788025.

137: ABHIJIT PAUL
S/O AJIT CHANDRA PAUL
R/O VILL. SUBASHPALLY
BILASIPARA WARD NO. 5
P.O. BILASIPARA
DHUBRI- 783348

138: DIBYARISHI BHATTACHARJYA
S/O UPEN CH. BHATTACHARJYA
R/O VILL. GAREHAGI
B.G. ROAD BISWANATH CHARIALI

784176.

139: DR. NISHITA PATHAK
D/O PHANI PATHAK
R/O STATION ROAD WARD NO.5
GOLAGHAT-785621.

140: NABANITA NATH
S/O MANABENDRA NATH
R/O MIRZAPUR
NEAR SABHA GHAR P.O. AZARA
GUWAHATI-781017.

141: KULADIP TALUKDAR
S/O GHANASHYAM TALUKDAR
R/O VILL. NAGAON
P.O. NAGAON
BARPETA- 781311.

142: MONSUR RAHMAN PRODHANI
S/O LT. BAKTAR ALI PRODHANI
R/O 2 NO. SERFANGURI P.O / P.S- GOSSAIGAON
786623.

143: AKBAR ALI
S/O LT. AKHIR UDDIN AHMED
R/O BILASIPARA WARD NO.9 P.O. HAKAMA P.S. BILASIPARA
783348.

144: ANGANA SARMAH
W/O MR. ABHIJIT SARMAH
R/O C/O MR. ABHIJIT SARMAH
PULIBOR BRAHMIN GAON
JORHAT-785006.

145: DR. RANJIT BORDOLOI
S/O LATE DULAL BORDOLOI
R/O C/O LT. DULAL BORDOLOI
VILLAGE- SOLAGAON P.O-SALONIBARI
SONITPUR-784104.

146: DR. NAMITA DUTTA
D/O DHIRENDRA NATH DUTTA
C/O DHIRENDRA NATH DUTTA NO.1LAKHIMIKHAT GAON
JORHAT-785018.

147: DR. ROJI CHUTIA
D/O LATE HEMKANT CHUTIA

R/O C/O MRS BONTI CHUTIA
BORBHETI GAON
AMGURI
SIVSAGAR-785680.

148: MOON MOON BASUMATARY
D/O BABUL CH BASUMATARY
R/O C/O BABUL CH BASUMATARY
VILLAGE- KHELMATI ADABARIGAON
P.O- BALIPARA
SONITPUR-784101.

149: RAJIB SINGH
S/O LATE SAMU SINGH
R/O C/O MRS. SARASWATI KAUR DIPHU RAILWAY COLONY
WARD NO.1 P.O- DIPHU-782460.

150: POMPY BORAH
W/O SRI JITEN BORA
R/O C/O DARSHANJYOTI BHUYAN
JITEN SAIKIA PATH
HAIBORGAON
LAUKHUA ROAD
NAGAON-782002.

151: SARMISTHA BORGOHAIN
D/O LATE THANESWAR BORGOHAIN
C/O PALIT KR. BORAH
DOHA BORA CHUK
JORHAT-785001.

152: NARAYAN NATH
S/O BHADESWAR NATH
C/O BHADESWAR NATH
VILLAGE- RANGANATI
BIHAGURI
SONITPUR-784153.

153: GHANA GOWALA
S/O LATE LAXMIRAM GUWALA
R/O KADAMONI GAON
BISWANATH CHARIALI-784176.

154: JULI SHARMA
W/O MR. MRINMOY SARMA
R/O POLY ROAD
PANIGAON CHAIALI
NAGAON

782001.

155: DR. SINKI BARMAN
W/O MR. RUDRA NARAYAN BORKAKATI
R/O KHUTIKATIA
NEAR AIR CENTER
KALANGPAR
PO- HAIBORGAON
PIN- 781002.

156: DR. BONTI GOGOI
W/O MR. UMA KANTA GOGOI
R/O SEONI GAON
BORBHETA
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785004.

157: DIPEN CHANDRA NATH
S/O MR. GUNA KANTA NATH
R/O BORIGAON
P.O.- HABIBARANGABARI
P.S.- MIKIRBHETA
MORIGAON
782106.

158: DR. ANIMESH DEKA
S/O LATE DHARANIDHAR DEKA
R/O VILL AND P.O.- JAGARA
P.S.- BELSOR
NALBARI
781310.

159: DR. ASHFEEKA ISLAM
W/O DR. SYED WASIFUR RAHMAN
R/O AMGURI
SIVASAGAR
ASSAM
785640

160: BISHNU NARAYAN PHUKAN
S/O MR. KOSHESWAR PHUKAN
R/O KAHILIPARA
KRISHNANAGAR
HOUSE NO. 4
NAMGHAR PATH
NEAR 4TH APBN
PIN- 781019.

161: MOHESH SENAPATI
S/O LATE BOGARAM SENAPATI
R/O PUB- SALMARA PHULAGURI JAGIAL
PIN- 782103.

162: ROBIN BORA
S/O LATE MOHAN CHANDRA BORA
R/O DAKSHINPAT PURONI SATRA
MAJULI
P.O.- ALIMUR
MAJULI
ASSAM.

163: DR. HIMANGSHU MISHRA
S/O LATE SHYAMANANDA MISHRA
R/O VILL-BEKIRPAR
PO-BEKIRPAR
DIST- CACHAR
PIN-788123.

164: DR. DIBOSH BORDOLOI
S/O LATE BIJOY KR BORDOLOI
R/O VILL- CHARIGAONKATHANIARKURI
PO-BAHONA
PS-JORHAT
PIN-785101
DIST- JORHAT
ASSAM.

165: DR. ALAKESH DEKA
S/O MR.MADHAB CH. DEKA
R/O VILL-DALAI PARA
PO-DALONGGHAT
PIN-784528DIST- UDALGURI
ASSAM.

166: RASINJA ENGLENGPI
S/O MR. RAJESH ENGLENG
R/O VILL-RENGSINGRONGPIGAON
P.O LORINGTHEPI
PIN-782482
PS-HOWRAGHAT
DIST- KARBIANGLONG
ASSAM.

167: DR. (MRS.) PURABI TAMULI PHUKAN
W/O MR. PRABHAT TAMULI PHUKAN

R/O VILL AND PO-HATILUNG
PIN-787031
DIST- LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM.

168: DR. BEDANTA PATHAK
S/O LATE DURGESWAR PATHAK
R/O VILL-NANGALGAON
PO AND PS- BORHOLLA
JORHAT-785631
ASSAM.

169: BHASKAR TALUKDAR
S/O MR.MANORANJAN TALUKDAR
R/O VILL/PO-BASISTHA
P.S.-BASISTHA
DIST- KAMRUP(METRO)
PIN-781029.

170: JANTA PAMEGUM
S/O LATE CHIMANTA PAMEGUM
R/O VILL- ALIMURMISINGGAON
PO-BOTIAMARI
DIST- MAJULI
PIN-785106.

171: MAHARLAL GOALA
S/O LATE MOTILALGOALA
R/O VILL-AKBARPURFARM
P.O.-MANIKGANJ
DIST- KARIMGANJ
PIN-788712.

172: ARINDAM CHAKRABORTY
S/O ABANI KANTA CHAKRABORTY
R/O SHANTIPARA
PS- LUMDING
HOJAI
ASSAM
PIN-782447.

173: BISWAJIT KONWAR
S/O PURNA KNOWAR
R/O KONWAR GAON
P.O- DHAKUWAKHANA
LAKHIMPUR
PIN-787055.

174: DIPSHIKHA HAZARIKA
D/O SONMONI HAZARIKA
R/O VILL- SILMPUR
P.O- GOGAMUKH
DHEMAJI
ASSAM
PIN-787034.

175: JYOTSHNA DAS
D/O DHARANIDHAR DAS
R/O VILL- MADUPUR
P.O- BISWANATH CHARIALI
BISWANATH
ASSAM PIN- 784176.

176: LAKSHI KANTA NATH
S/O LATE KATI RAM NATH
R/O NIZDALA GAON
P.O- MESKAPUKHURI
TANGLA
UDALGURI
PIN- 784521.

177: SONMOINA BHUYAN
D/O LATE SISHURAM BHUYAN
R/O VILL AND P.O- PATHALI PAHAR
BIHPURIA
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-784163.

178: NAMRATA KASHYAP
W/O RAJIB KUMAR CHANGKAKOTI
R/O A.T. ROAD
TARAJAN KAKOTI GAON
OPPOSITE TARAJAN PUJA MANDIR
MAHESHWAR BORDOLOI PATH
JORHAT - 785001
ASSAM.

179: JAMINI KUMAR DUTTA
S/O LATE DIMBESWAR DUTTA
R/O VILL- DAKUAH
PO- DHALPUR
BIHPURIA
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM.

180: SANTANU SAIKIA
S/O AMBESWAR SAIKIA
R/O KAMALA NAGAR
SHANTI PATH
JAIL ROAD
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001.

181: NAREN DUTTA
S/O LATE SARU RAM DUTTA
R/O VILL- KUHIMARI
GHARAMORA
LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM.

182: RAJEN SAIKIA
S/O LATE KHOGEN SAIKIA
R/O GARUMURIA
P.O- NORTH LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM
PIN-787032.

183: BEDANTA KUMAR DAS
S/O MR. HEMANTA KR. DAS
R/O VILLAGE- KALAYAHATI
P.O.- SUNDARIDIA
DISTRICT- BARPETA
PIN- 781301
ASSAM.

184: DR. GOURANGA DAS
S/O LT. MADHAB CH. DAS
R/O VILLAGE- ISSAPURHATI BARPETA TOWN
DISTRICT AND P.O.- BARPETA
PIN- 781314
ASSAM

185: DR. DWIBAN PUJARI
S/O LT. LOKESWAR PUJARI
R/O VILLAGE- KACHIKATA
P.O.- BIHPURIA
DISTRICT - NORTH LAKHIMPUR
STATE - ASSAM PIN- 784161.

186: RUPAK KUMAR TAYE
S/O MR. PREMA KANTA TAYE
R/O VILLAGE- NALANIPUM (SURAJ NAGAR)

P.O- DHEMAJI
DISTRICT - DHEMAJI
PIN- 787057.

187: CHAYANIKA HAZARIKA ROY
W/O MR. KISHOR KR. ROY
R/O DEURIPARA
NEAR SESSION JUDGE QUARTER
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.PIN - 783380.

188: DR. SEWALI SAIKIA
D/O MR. AJIT SAIKIA
R/O C/O- MR. AJIT SAIKIA BETJAN BENGALI GAON
P.O- MAKUM DISTRICT- TINSUKIA
PIN- 786170.

189: ROSHMI REKHA SAIKIA
D/O LT. SAMIRAN SAIKIA
R/O JYOTIRMOYEE ENCLAVE (4C)
MALOW ALI
JORHAT
PIN- 785001.

190: NABAJYOTI BORAH
S/O MR. KOSHESWAR BORAH
R/O VILLAGE- HATIGARH NOWSOLIA GAON
P.O- CHOWTANG DISTRICT- JORHAT
PIN 785101.

191: PRAFULLA BAURAH
S/O LT. JODURAM BARUAH
R/O VILLAGE AND P.O- JELENGITUP
DISTRICT - JORHAT PIN- 785682.

192: KRISHNA BHARADWAJ
W/O MR. KISHORE KR. SARMA
R/O C/O- MR. KISHORE KUMAR SARMA
HOUSE NO-6
BYELANE NO. 3
SANTINAGAR
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
DISTRICT- KAMRUP (M)
781019.

193: SANKU MONI SHARMA
S/O MR. DILIP SHARMA

R/O VILLAGE- DAGAON
TOWN
P.O.AND DISTRICT- BISWANATH CHARIALI
PIN - 784176.

194: GAYATRI DEORI BHUYAN
W/O LATE KRISHNA KANTA DEORI
R/O PADMA KUTIR
2-C K.AGARWALLA ROAD
P.S - UJAN BAZAR
AMBARI
DIST-KAMRUP METRO
PIN-781001.

195: MRINMOY CHETIA
S/O MR. PURNANANDA CHETIA
NEAR GARGAON COLLEGE
PANIDUAR PATH
GARGAON
SIVSAGAR-785685.

196: DR. KRIPAL BORAH
S/O MR. SADANANDA BORAH
R/O DEOLIAKHAT
NEAR BIN LACHIT COLLEGE
NH-37
SIVSAGAR-785685.

197: PRIYANKA AMONGE
S/O MR. CHARLEY AMONGE
R/O OU-GURI
RUPAI SIDING
TINSUKIA-786153.

198: DR. SARODEE BORUAH
D/O LATE ANIL BARUAH
R/O TULASHI NARAYAN SARMAH PATH
SWAGOT PURI
HOUSE NO.187
JORHAT-785001.

199: AUGUSTYA CH. BARBORA
S/O DR. AMIT CH. BARBORA
R/O HOUSE NO.18
CHANAKYA PATH
ABC
GUWAHATI-781005.

200: DR. GAUTOMI DUTTA
D/O MR. MANAB DUTTA
R/O KULADHAR CHALIHA ROAD
JAIL ROAD
JORHAT-785001

201: MOINA MORAN
D/O NARESHWAR MORAN
R/O TARAJAN GAON
TINSUKIA-786170.

202: SANCHAYEETA GOHAIN
D/O MR. ANIL GOHAIN
R/O C/O- ANIL GOHAIN
NEAR PANITOLA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
PANITOLA BORDOBI ROAD
DIST -TINSUKIA
PIN-786183.

203: BIKRAM BORTHAKUR
S/O PARBOTI BORTHAKUR
R/O K.N. PATH
NA-ALI
BONGAL PUKHURI
JORHAT-785001.

204: MUKUNDA NEOG
S/O JADAB CHANDRA NEOG
R/O C/O JADAB CHANDRA NEOG
KAKOJAN DULIAGAON
PO KAKOJAN
PS TEOK
PIN 785107.

205: KRISHNAKHI BORAH
D/O MOHENDRA BORAH
R/O KHATANGPANI TE
PO.

206: MRIDUSMITA BORTHAKUR
W/O PRAMOD BORBORAH
R/O NORAKONWER GAON
BETIONI PO- RADHALA DIST- GOLAGHAT PIN 785622.

207: SANJUKTA SAIKIA
W/O DR. CHOWDHURY NATH SAIKIA
R/O BORKHAMTI GAON
WARD NO. 3 PO-

DIKRONG
PS- NARAYANPUR DIST- LAKHIMPUR PIN- 784164.

208: SUKRITEE HAZARIKA
W/O SUBHASH HAZARIKA
R/O C/O- DR. (MRS.) SAROJ HAZARIKA
SONALI JAYANTI NAGAR
BYE LANE -8
NEAR ISBT
TARAJAN KATAKI PUKHURI DIST- JORHAT PIN-785001.

209: DR. BHOIRAB GOGOI
S/O JANTI GOGOI
R/O BONGAON
PO- KAMARGAON DIST- GOLAGHAT PIN-785611.

210: PALLAVI SAIKIA
D/O PUTUL SAIKIA
R/O CHILARAI PATH
STATION CHARIALI
WARD NO 13
DISTRICT- SIVSAGAR PIN 785640.

211: RATUL CHANDRA NEOG
S/O LATE KANAK CHANDRA NEOG
R/O RUPALI NAGAR
KRISHNA KANON PATH
NEAR JMCH
PO-JORHAT
PIN 785001

212: SMRITIREKHA BHUYAN
D/O DURGESWAR BHUYAN
R/O KACHOGORAL SONARI GAON
PO- KACHOGORAL
DIST- JORHAT PIN 785010.

213: DIGANTA GOGOI
S/O LATE MANIRAM GOGOI
R/O ROOP NAGAR
CHINAMORA
PO- SADAR DIST- JORHAT PIN 785008.

214: DR. PRANITA DAS
D/O SAILEN DAS
R/O VILL- KAHARPARA
PO-NITYANANDA

PS- PATACHARKUCHI
DIST- BORPETA.

215: RUPJYOTI GOGOI
S/O AMULYA GOGOI
R/O C/O- MR. AMULYA GOGOI
VILL- JOYRAPARA PS- SIVSAGAR. DIST- SIVSAGAR (ASSAM) PIN- 785640.

216: DR. MONUJ KR. DOLEY
S/O MR. TARUN DOLEY
R/O BENGENAGARAH
DHEMAJI-787058.

217: DR. LOHIT KATAKI
S/O MR. DULAL KATAKI
R/O VILL- BHIMDANGA
KHELMATI
P.S- BEHALI
BISWANATH-784167.

218: SHOUROV DUTTA
S/O MR. DULAL DUTTA
R/O QTR NO 450/III/C
BVFCL
NAMRUP-786623.

219: PRAKSHIPTA BORUAH
S/O MR. BIBHUTI BHUSHON BORUAH
R/O USHAPUR
MORANHAT
WARD NO.1
MORAN TOWN
DISTRICT-CHARAIDEO
PINCODE-785670.

220: DR. BARNALI BORAH
D/O MR. KHAGEN CHANDRA BORAH
R/O VILL NO 1
KARUNABARI
LAKHIMPUR
PIN-784160.

221: MINIKA ROGP HARPI
D/O LT. ALIASH RONGPHAR
R/O HOUSING BOARD COLONEY
W/ NO 06
DIPHU-782460
KARBI ANGLONG.

222: BHADRESWAR GOGOI
S/O MR. KAMAL GOGOI
R/O CHETIAGAON
PO KUNWARIPUKHURI
JORHAT-785008.

223: BITUPAN SAIKIA
S/O MR. BIREN SAIKIA
R/O BORPAK GAON
NUMALIGARGH
GOLAGHAT-785615

VERSUS

H. PATHAK AND 3 ORS.
DIRECTOR GENERAL, ICAR, NEW DELHI-110001.

2:SRI D K SINGH
UNDER SECRETARY
ICAR
NEW DELHI-110001.

3:G. KADIRVEL
DIRECTOR
ICAR
NEW DELHI-110001.

4:B C DEKA
VICE CHANCELLOR
AAU
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785013

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

ORDER

Date : 03.05.2024

Heard Mr. A. Chakraborty, Learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on all the respondents by registered post with A/D within one week.

List this matter after 6 weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant